Web Announcement 41

Attention Providers Who Bill Using CPT and HCPCS Codes:


Please use the 2004 codes when billing. In October 2004, First Health Services recycled claims with dates of service after 1/1/04 that denied due to invalid 2004 CPT and HCPCS codes. Your Remittance Advice (RA) reported the status of these claims. An updated fee schedule is posted at: http://dhcfp.state.nv.us/RatesUnit.htm.